
735 Randolph Street
Detroit, Michigan 48226
(313) 224-4704 Office

dwsd.legistar.com

Detroit Water and Sewerage
Department

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12024-131 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Amendment Agenda Ready

In control: Financial Services

On agenda: Final action:7/17/2024

Title: The Board of Water Commissioners for the City of Detroit, Water and Sewerage Department
authorizes the Director to approve Amendment No. 1 to DWSD Contract 6006120 with Groundwork 0
LLC for Avaya Network and Phone Maintenance Services; by adding $52,000.00, for an amended
total contract amount not-to-exceed $152,000 and no change to the term ending 8/20/24. This also
authorizes the Director to take such other action as may be necessary to accomplish the intent of this
vote.

Indexes: Board of Water Commissioners, Finance Committee

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Detroit Water and Sewerage Department Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

